502307070 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ricoh Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	143-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6866366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, rnilsen@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel A. Nilsen; Formalities Specialist
Signature:	/rachel a. nilsen/
Date:	04/11/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Executed_TBF (6866366)#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 686

PATENT REEL: 030195 FRAME: 0357 13)

Assignment

Whereas, Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd., of 1060 Takeda, Hitachinaka-City, Ibaraki-Prefecture,

Japan, formerly located at 15-1, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor", holds a co-ownership share in United States Patent No. 6,866,366; and

Whereas, Ricoh Company, Ltd., of 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555,

JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire co-ownership share of the

Assignor in the said U.S. Patent;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire co-ownership share of the Assignor in the said U.S. Patent, and

any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the said U.S. Patent with the right to Assignee to sue for and collect the same for

their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or

will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Ricoh Printing Systems, Ltd.

Date: March 27, 2013

By: Vetsuro akasaki

Tetsuro Akasaki

Title: Director

Corporate Executive Vice President

General Manager,

Business Management Division

PATENT REEL: 030195 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 04/11/2013